CITY OF LOS ANGELES

CALIFORNIA



ANTONIO R. VILLARAIGOSA MAYOR Office of the CITY CLERK

Council and Public Services Room 395, City Hall Los Angeles, CA 90012 General Information - (213) 978-1133 Fax: (213) 978-1040

SHANNON HOPPES Council and Public Services Division

www.cityclerk.lacity.org

JUNE LAGMAY City Clerk

HOLLY L. WOLCOTT Executive Officer

When making inquiries relative to this matter, please refer to the Council File No.

February 20, 2013

To All Interested Parties:

The City Council adopted the action(s), as attached, under Council File

No. 12-1528, at its meeting held February 19, 2013.

City Clerk

COMMUNICATION

LOS ANGELES CITY COUNCIL TO:

FILE NO. 12-1528

FROM: COUNCILMEMBER RICHARD ALARCÓN. CHAIR HOUSING, COMMUNITY AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE

COMMUNICATION FROM CHAIR, HOUSING, COMMUNITY AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE relative to the withdrawal of the nomination of Reverend Dr. Clyde Oden, Jr. for appointment to the Los Angeles Homeless Services Authority Commission.

Recommendation for Council action:

RECEIVE and FILE the September 19, 2012 and January 11, 2013 communications from the Mayor relative to the nomination of Reverend Dr. Clyde Oden, Jr. for appointment to the Los Angeles Homeless Services Authority Commission for the term ending June 30, 2017, inasmuch as Reverend Oden has requested withdrawal from further consideration.

Fiscal Impact Statement: Not applicable.

Community Impact Statement: None submitted.

SUMMARY

At a meeting held on February 13, 2013, the Chair of the Housing, Community and Economic Development Committee considered a Communication from the Mayor dated September 19, 2012 relative to the appointment of Reverend Dr. Clyde Oden, Jr. to the Los Angeles Homeless Services Authority Commission, and a subsequent Communication from the Mayor dated January 11, 2013 relative to a request by Reverend Oden to withdraw from further consideration for appointment.

After providing an opportunity for public comment, the Committee Chair recommended to receive and file the Communications from the Mayor relative to the appointment of Reverend Dr. Clyde Oden, Jr. to the Los Angeles Homeless Services Authority. This matter is now forwarded to Council for its consideration.

Respectfully submitted,

COUNCILMEMBER RICHARD ALARCÓN, CHAIR HOUSING, COMMUNITY AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE

MEMBER	VOTE
ALARCÓN:	YES
REYES:	ABSENT
WESSON:	ABSENT
PERRY:	ABSENT

REW 2/13/13 CD 15 12-1528 rpt heed 2-13-13

ADOPTED

FEB 1 9 2013

LOS ALOGUES CITY CONTRA

Not Official Until Council Acts